THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 15-88

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT STEPHEN M. SAJATOVIC AS DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The appointment of Stephen M. Sajatovic on 18 January
1988 as Director of Planning and Development of The
Corporation of The City of North Bay is hereby
confirmed and ratified.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 1ST DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1988.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 15TH DAY OF FEBRUARY , 1988.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 15TH

DAY OF FEBRUARY , 1988.

Slan D Jawan

CITY CLERK